## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

**********
Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 313
"TO PROVIDE FOR THE REGULATION AND LICENSING OF PHARMACY BENEFIT
MANAGERS."
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 313.
Amend Senate Bill No. 313 as originally introduced:
Add the following as cosponsors of the bill: Senators Bookout, Capps, Higginbothom, Horn, G. Jeffress, J. Jeffress, Miller, Trusty
AND
Page 2, delete line 21 and substitute the following:  "(4) "Commissioner" means the Insurance Commissioner;  (5)(A) "Controlling interest" means that one (1) person, business, or other entity directly or indirectly, owns, controls, holds with the power to vote, or holds proxies representing fifty percent (50%) or more of the voting interests of another person, business, or other entity.
(B) "Common controlling interest" means that a controlling interest in two persons, businesses, or other entities is held by the same
person, business, or other entity;"
AND
Page 2, line 22, delete "(5)" and substitute "(6)"
AND
Page 2, line 25, delete "(6)" and substitute "(7)"
AND
Page 2, line 27, delete "(7)" and substitute "(8)"
AND

**ЛИВ ЛИВ ЛИВ ДИВ ДИВ ДОВ** 

Page 3, line 6, delete "(8)" and substitute "(9)"

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "(9)" and substitute "(10)"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "(10)" and substitute "(11)"

AND

Page 3, line 11, delete "(11)(A)" and substitute "(12)(A)"

AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "(12)" and substitute "(13)"

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "(13)(A)" and substitute "(14)(A)"

AND

Page 3, line 29, delete "owns or"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "ownership or"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete "(14)" and substitute "(15)"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 32 through 36 and substitute "pharmacists."

AND

Page 7, delete lines 1 through 10

AND

Page 9, line 34, delete "and § 17-92-1113(e)"

AND

Page 15, delete lines 30 through 36

AND

Page 16, delete lines 1 and 2

AND
Page 16, line 3, delete " $\underline{(f)(1)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(e)(1)}$ "
AND
Page 16, line 14, delete " $\underline{(g)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(f)}$ "
AND
Page 17, line 1, delete "(h)" and substitute "(g)"
AND
Page 17, line 6, delete "(i)" and substitute "(h)"
AND
Page 17, line 15, delete "(j)" and substitute "(i)"
AND
Page 17, line 18, delete "(k)" and substitute "(j)"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the seco	ond time and
By: Senator Malone	
LDH/JMB - 030320031604	
JMB204	Secretar